506876064 09/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6922885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WALTER WEHRUNG	09/15/2021
MENG ZHONG	09/09/2021
SARAL PINKAL PATEL	09/09/2021
BINDHU MADHAVI RAYAPROLU	09/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN REGENT, INC.
Street Address:	5 RAMSEY ROAD
City:	SHIRLEY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11967

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62885704
Application Number:	16815776
PCT Number:	US2020045758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6316569818

Email: smoon@slsllp.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM D. SCHMIDT

Address Line 1: 99 SMITHTOWN BYPASS

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1848-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. SCHMIDT
SIGNATURE:	/William D. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

PATENT 506876064 REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 6 source=1848-3-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page1.tif source=1848-3-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page2.tif

source=1848-3-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page3.tif source=1848-3-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page4.tif

source=1848-3-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page5.tif

source=1848-3-ASSIGNMENT-SIGNED#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0314 PATENT 1848-3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, **Daniel Walter Wehrung**, residing at 307 Kyber Run Circle, Johnstown, Ohio 43031, **Meng Zhong**, residing at 6245 Hudson Reserve Way, Westerville, Ohio 43081, **Saral Pinkal Patel**, residing at 9168 Wayne Brown Drive, Powell, Ohio 43065; and **Bindhu Madhavi Rayaprolu**, residing at 4139 Quentin Boulevard, Apt. #209, Columbus, Ohio 43230,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to American Regent, Inc., having a place of business at 5 Ramsey Road, Shirley, New York 11967, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the applications for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

1,4-DIHYDROPYRIDINE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING AND USE

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/885,704 filed August 12, 2019;
US Application Serial No.: 16/815,776 filed March 11, 2020; and
International PCT Application No.: PCT/US2020/045758 filed August 11, 2020

[The undersigned authorizes the attorney to insert the Serial number and filing date of the application when they become known.]

and in and to said applications and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent

PATENT REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0315 applications under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 09/15/2021	By: Signature Daniel Walter Wehrung
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature: Jadhukha
Print Name: ROSHAN JAMES	Print Name: TANMOY SADHUKI-1A
Date: 09/15/2021	Date: 09/15/2021
Address: 5852 Segring DR.	Address: 2553 CRESTVIEW WOODS DR
<u>WESTERVILLE, OH, 43091</u> US A	NEWARK, OH 43055 2 USA

	ASSIGNOR
Date: 09/09/21	By: Signature Meng Zhong
Witness Signature: Janth Jahl Print Name: Tinothy Tonachuk Date: 9/9/21 Address: 8069 Ar bor Rose Way Blacklick Ohio 43004	Signature: Aym Mully Print Name: Ryan D'Mally Date: 9/9/21 Address: 7255 Trawling Drive New Albam, 43054
	ASSIGNOR
Date:	By: Signature Signature
Witness	Witness
Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
Address:	Address:

ASSIGNOR

Date:	By: Signature Meng Zhong
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:
Address:	Address:
	ASSIGNOR
Date: 9/9/2021	By: Signature
	Saral Pinkal Patel
Witness (Imanbrille	Witness Signature:
Signature:	Signature.
Print Name: (30) 61 Vtnyamathr	Kerint Name: SRINIVASA GORIA
Date: 09 Sept 2021	Date: 9 Sep 2021
Address: 4409 Cordova)	Date: <u>OPSEP 2021</u> VAddress: <u>406 Justice</u> May 1305// Javois Center OH 43035
New Albany, OH-1	1305/1 Lawis Center OH 43035

ASSIGNOR

Date: 09/09/2021	By: R. Birdh Madhar Signature Bindhu Madhavi Rayaprolu
Witness Signature: Sarah Parel	Witness Signature:
Print Name: SARAL PATEL	Print Name: Jonathan Strawser
Date: 9/9/2021	Date: 9/09 (202)
Address: 9168, WAYNE BRO	

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

We, <u>American Regent, Inc. (Shirley, New York)</u> (assignee), hereby agree to accept all the rights and interests assigned to us by <u>Daniel Walter Wehrung (Johnstown, Ohio)</u>; <u>Meng Zhong (Westerville, Ohio)</u>; <u>Saral Pinkal Patel (Powell, Ohio)</u>; and <u>Bindu Madhavi Rayaprolu (Columbus, Ohio)</u> (assignors) in the U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/885,704</u> filed on August 12, 2019; U.S. Application Serial No.: <u>16/815,776</u> filed March 11, 2020; and International PCT Application No. <u>PCT/US2020/045758</u> filed August 11, 2020, all entitled <u>1,4-DIHYDROPYRIDINE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING AND USE</u>.

Assignee: American Regent, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/17/2021

(Signature of legal Representative)

William C. Youngblood, Associate General Counsel

Date: 9/10/2010